
2019-2020 Saint Martin's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Overall Record: 6-23   Conf: 4-16   Home: 3-11   Away: 3-8   Neutral: 0-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Jennings, CJ 29-26 913 31.5 156-394 .396 79-225 .351 64-84 .762 9 78 87 3.0 80 4 52 74 3 26 455 15.7
03 Malloy, Demonte 23-21 678 29.5 129-265 .487 28-91 .308 27-45 .600 40 110 150 6.5 60 1 51 77 2 24 313 13.6
00 Schumacher, Alex 26-19 823 31.7 129-330 .391 38-135 .281 53-77 .688 34 82 116 4.5 53 2 69 81 0 37 349 13.4
32 Adams, Marky 29-29 831 28.7 136-202 .673 0-1 .000 38-94 .404 96 145 241 8.3 57 1 15 45 61 14 310 10.7
25 Alton, Cole 4-0 85 21.3 10-31 .323 4-16 .250 8-8 1.000 6 10 16 4.0 6 0 6 6 0 6 32 8.0
11 Rooney, Logan 29-11 669 23.1 80-209 .383 28-106 .264 36-62 .581 26 104 130 4.5 69 1 38 36 10 27 224 7.7
15 Clinton, Alex 13-6 266 20.5 33-76 .434 23-56 .411 5-8 .625 4 10 14 1.1 17 0 13 15 0 2 94 7.2
22 Moore, John 29-29 953 32.9 68-161 .422 21-66 .318 50-66 .758 26 105 131 4.5 50 0 66 63 2 20 207 7.1
13 Smith, Caden 23-1 318 13.8 21-47 .447 17-38 .447 1-3 .333 12 16 28 1.2 26 0 19 17 1 6 60 2.6
10 Lenker, Marcus 20-3 258 12.9 16-40 .400 9-27 .333 8-14 .571 5 27 32 1.6 23 0 11 16 1 7 49 2.5
05 Jones, Javon 1-0 6 6.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 1.0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0 0.0
Total 29 5800 200.0 778-1758 .443 247-762 .324 290-461 .629 294 740 1034 35.7 441 9 341 444 80 171 2093 72.17
Opponents 5800 200.0 862-1833 .470 339-826 .410 338-468 .722 282 765 1047 36.1 470 6 546 353 71 235 2401 82.79

Team Statistics SMU OPP
SCORING 2093 2401
    Points Per Game 72.2 82.8
    Scoring Margin -10.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 778-1758 862-1833
    Field Goal Pct .443 .470
3 POINT FG-ATT 247-762 339-826
    3PT FG Pct .324 .410
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 11.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 290-461 338-469
    FT Pct .629 .721
    FT Made Per Game 10.0 11.7
REBOUNDS 1034 1047
    Rebounds Per Game 35.7 36.1
    Rebounds Margin -0.4 –
ASSISTS 341 546
    Assists Per Game 11.8 18.8
TURNOVERS 444 353
    Turnovers Per Game 15.3 12.2
    Turnovers Margin -3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.5
STEALS 171 235
    Steals Per Game 5.9 8.1
BLOCKS 80 71
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 2.4
ATTENDANCE 8,014 5,934
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-572 11-539
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-57

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Saint Martin's 977 1116 2093
Opponents 1190 1211 2401

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/19 UC SAN DIEGO L 55-88 0
11/15/19 vs Westminster College L 77-80 227
11/16/19 at Dixie State L 71-75 1065
11/19/19 CAPILANO (CAN) W 99-76 426
11/27/19 CAL ST. EAST BAY L 83-89 383
12/01/19 EVERGREEN ST. W 88-83 647

* 12/05/19 at Northwest Nazarene W 84-63 398
* 12/07/19 at Central Wash. W 79-76 1004

12/19/19 vs Colo. Sch. of Mines L 60-80 0
12/20/19 vs Hawaii Hilo L 70-77 0
12/21/19 vs Ark.-Monticello L 68-93 0

* 01/02/20 ALAS. FAIRBANKS L 88-98 628
* 01/04/20 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 57-96 587
* 01/09/20 at Western Ore. L 73-108 439
* 01/11/20 at Concordia L 74-86 141
* 01/14/20 SEATTLE PACIFIC L 63-87 370
* 01/16/20 MONT. ST. BILLINGS L 67-96 412
* 01/23/20 SIMON FRASER L 69-80 330
* 01/25/20 WESTERN WASH. L 78-85 502
* 01/30/20 at Alaska Anchorage L 81-92 1025
* 02/01/20 at Alas. Fairbanks W 81-75 345
* 02/06/20 CONCORDIA PORTLAND L 72-83 512
* 02/08/20 WESTERN ORE. L 52-80 1173
* 02/11/20 at Seattle Pacific L 75-86 322
* 02/15/20 at MSU Billings L 59-79 266
* 02/20/20 at Western Wash. L 61-71 529
* 02/22/20 at Simon Fraser L 74-82 400
* 02/27/20 CENTRAL WASH. L 65-71 953
* 02/29/20 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 70-66 1091

* = Conference game



2019-2020 Saint Martin's University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 29, 2020)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 4-16   Home: 1-9   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
04 Jennings, CJ 20-17 649 32.5 122-292 .418 58-165 .352 49-66 .742 6 65 71 3.6 58 4 40 52 2 19 351 17.6
00 Schumacher, Alex 17-11 545 32.1 86-214 .402 20-75 .267 31-47 .660 23 48 71 4.2 36 2 47 54 0 23 223 13.1
03 Malloy, Demonte 14-12 403 28.8 70-144 .486 15-54 .278 11-18 .611 22 61 83 5.9 34 1 26 42 0 16 166 11.9
32 Adams, Marky 20-20 589 29.5 96-140 .686 0-1 .000 33-74 .446 60 104 164 8.2 42 1 11 31 49 12 225 11.3
15 Clinton, Alex 10-6 253 25.3 33-75 .440 23-55 .418 5-8 .625 4 10 14 1.4 17 0 12 14 0 2 94 9.4
22 Moore, John 20-20 644 32.2 45-106 .425 16-48 .333 34-43 .791 19 68 87 4.4 33 0 45 46 1 15 140 7.0
11 Rooney, Logan 20-11 483 24.2 47-134 .351 17-68 .250 27-48 .563 16 76 92 4.6 49 1 33 22 5 21 138 6.9
13 Smith, Caden 14-0 202 14.4 14-37 .378 11-29 .379 1-3 .333 8 10 18 1.3 20 0 9 9 1 2 40 2.9
10 Lenker, Marcus 16-3 232 14.5 15-33 .455 9-23 .391 6-10 .600 5 22 27 1.7 16 0 10 16 1 7 45 2.8
Total 20 4000 200.0 528-1175 .449 169-518 .326 197-317 .621 187 497 684 34.2 305 9 233 297 59 117 1422 71.10
Opponents 4000 200.0 588-1241 .474 238-596 .399 246-334 .737 189 517 706 35.3 318 4 354 232 51 175 1660 83.00

Team Statistics SMU OPP
SCORING 1422 1660
    Points Per Game 71.1 83.0
    Scoring Margin -11.9 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 528-1175 588-1241
    Field Goal Pct .449 .474
3 POINT FG-ATT 169-518 238-596
    3PT FG Pct .326 .399
    3PT Made Per Game 8.5 11.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 197-317 246-335
    FT Pct .621 .734
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 12.3
REBOUNDS 684 706
    Rebounds Per Game 34.2 35.3
    Rebounds Margin -1.1 –
ASSISTS 233 354
    Assists Per Game 11.7 17.7
TURNOVERS 297 232
    Turnovers Per Game 14.9 11.6
    Turnovers Margin -3.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.8 1.5
STEALS 117 175
    Steals Per Game 5.9 8.8
BLOCKS 59 51
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 2.6
ATTENDANCE 6,558 4,869
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-656 10-487
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Saint Martin's 648 774 1422
Opponents 814 846 1660

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/05/19 at  Northwest Nazarene W 84-63 398
12/07/19 at  Central Wash. W 79-76 1004
01/02/20 ALAS. FAIRBANKS L 88-98 628
01/04/20 ALAS. ANCHORAGE L 57-96 587
01/09/20 at  Western Ore. L 73-108 439
01/11/20 at  Concordia L 74-86 141
01/14/20 SEATTLE PACIFIC L 63-87 370
01/16/20 MONT. ST. BILLINGS L 67-96 412
01/23/20 SIMON FRASER L 69-80 330
01/25/20 WESTERN WASH. L 78-85 502
01/30/20 at  Alaska Anchorage L 81-92 1025
02/01/20 at  Alas. Fairbanks W 81-75 345
02/06/20 CONCORDIA PORTLAND L 72-83 512
02/08/20 WESTERN ORE. L 52-80 1173
02/11/20 at  Seattle Pacific L 75-86 322
02/15/20 at  MSU Billings L 59-79 266
02/20/20 at  Western Wash. L 61-71 529
02/22/20 at  Simon Fraser L 74-82 400
02/27/20 CENTRAL WASH. L 65-71 953
02/29/20 NORTHWEST NAZARENE W 70-66 1091


